Portfolio Holder Decisions/Leader Decisions

Thursday 23 April 2020

Minutes

Attendance

Committee Members

Councillor Isobel Seccombe OBE

1. Trading Standards Service Enforcement Policy 2020 - 2023

Resolved

That the Leader of the Council agrees:

- 1. The enforcement policy for the Trading Standards Service.
- 2. That the authority to make minor amendments to the policy is delegated to the Assistant Director Environmental Services or their nominee.

2. Commissioning of Domestic Abuse Support

Resolved

That the Leader of the Council

- 1.1 authorises the Strategic Director for People to enter into relevant contracts for the provision of adult domestic abuse related support services.
- 1.2 authorises the Strategic Director for People to proceed with entering into a procurement process for the provision of adult domestic related support services which will come into effect from 1 April 2021 on terms and conditions acceptable to the Strategic Director for Resources

3. Nuneaton Education Strategy

Resolved

That the Leader of the Council endorses the establishment of the Nuneaton Education Strategy and its launch in 2020 and implementation supported by a 5-year delivery plan.

4. Modern Slavery Statement

Resolved

That the Leader of the Council approves the County Council's updated Modern Slavery and Human Trafficking Statement for the financial year 2020/21.

5. Record of Approval - Leader Decisions 23 April 2020